minifast® Connectivity Products
F2 B2007 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441
Gender
K = female connector, female threads
S = male connector, male threads
Y = male connector, female threads
X = female connector, male threads
Coupling Nut Material
(blank) = nylon
M = nickel plated brass
V = stainless steel (hex on 1”, 1 1/8” and knurl on 7/8”)
VH = stainless steel (hex on 7/8”)
Length in Meters
7/8”, 1” & 1 1/8” Minifast Cordset
R = straight
W = right angle
R K M 30 - *M /S..
Varieties
(blank) = PVC jacket
/S90 = TPU jacket
/S90-SP = TPU coil cord
/S101 = Flexlife-20, high flex cable
/S529 = yellow TPU jacket, braided shield, PVC inner jacket
/S600 = CPE, rubber jacket
/S824 = yellow PLTC
/S1077 = silicone tubing
/S1587 = TPE, Weldlife
/S .. = consult factory, special
/CS .. = consult factory, special
/S760
/S771 = black cable, black mold body
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
Cordset Part Number key
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and Second Prefix*
* Male connector listed first, female connector second
Example: RSM RKM 40-2M
Number of Wires / AWG / Color Codes
20 = 2x18 AWG BN, BU
26 = 2x16 AWG WH, BK
28A = 2x18 AWG WH, BK
30 = 3x18 AWG GN/YE, BN, BU
31 = 3x18 AWG BK, BN, BU
35 = 3x16 AWG GN, RD/BK, RD/WH
36 = 3x16 AWG GN, BK, WH
38A = 3x18 AWG GN, BK, WH
311 = 3x18 AWG GN, RD/BK, RD/WH
40 = 4x18 AWG BN, WH, BU, BK
46 = 4x16 AWG BK, WH, RD, GN
47 = 4x16 AWG BN, WH, BU, GN/YE
48A = 4x18 AWG BK, WH, RD, GN
50 = 5x18 AWG BK, BU, GN/YE, BN, WH
55 = 5x16 AWG RD/WH, RD/BU, GN, RD/OG, RD/BK
56 = 5x16 AWG WH, RD, GN, OG, BK
58A = 5x18 AWG WH, RD, GN, OG, BK
511 = 5x18 AWG RD/WH, RD/BU, GN, RD/OG, RD/BK
61 = 6x18 AWG GN, WH, BU, GY, YE, BN
66 = 6x16 AWG WH, RD, GN, OG, BK, BU
68A = 6x18 AWG WH, RD, GN, OG, BK, BU
6B6 = 6x16 AWG OG, BU, BK, WH, RD, GN
76 = 7x16 AWG WH/BK, BK, WH, RD, OG, BU, GN
86 = 8x16 AWG OG, BU, WH/BK, BK, WH, RD, GN, RD/BK
96 = 9x16 AWG OG, BU, RD/BK, GN/BK, WH, RD, GN, WH/BK, BK
106 = 10x16 AWG OG, BU, WH/BK, RD/BK, GN/BK, OG/BK, RD, GN, BK, WH
126 = 12x16 AWG OG, BU, WH/BK, RD/BK, GN/BK, OG/BK, BU/BK, BK/WH,
GN, RD, WH, BK
__A Metal Clad Cable (18 AWG straight only)
__D Smooth Plug Body (16 AWG straight only)